

The SJV Regional Broadband Consortium is an initiative of the CA Partnership for the SJV and is administered by the Office of Community and Economic Development. This initiative is dedicated to accelerating the deployment, accessibility and adoption of broadband within the eight counties of the San Joaquin Valley.

**Collaborates to** identify, plan and facilitate improved broadband infrastructure across the San Joaquin Valley.



## **Goal: 98% Infrastructure**

Seeks to expand telehealth and increase digital literacy throughout rural and urban areas of the San Joaquin Valley.

Convenes stakeholders in eight counties to allow for greater partnership opportunities and comprehensive problem solving.

## **Closing the Digital Divide**

**Connects with other** consortia throughout the state, reaches out to other sectors to work together towards a zero digital divide in the San Joaquin Valley.





